

25 2 2

~ NUP

90

#### TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE

age

Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein JAMES W. McCOY and CELENIA V. McCOY, husband and wife

	Contra Ding wille,
WILLIAM SISEMORE	, is Grantor:
KI AMATH FIDER FEDERAL	
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	, is Trustee; and
recorded in Official/Microfilm Flecords, Vol. <u>M79</u> , Page <u>10788</u>	•••
Page 10788	, is Beneficiary,
covering the following-described real property inKlamat	Klamath County, Oregon,
Klamat	b obuilty, Olegon,
Kianat	h County, Oregon:

Lot 10, Block 4, ELDORADO ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.

The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following:

\$524.00 due on July 15, 1985, and a like amount due on the 15th day of each month thereafter, to and including December 15, 1985; and \$574.00 due on January 15, 1986.

The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is:

\$45,116.08, plus interest from June 1, 1985, and late charges,

plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said

Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795. 9

The property will be sold as provided by law on	June 5, 19 <u>86</u> , at <u>10:00</u> o'clock <u>a</u> .m. <u>Room 204, 540 Main Street, Klamath Fallş</u> <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon.
Interested persons are potified of the right well and	county, oregon.

re notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default ocurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to

> 놂 LUNACU

STATE

-081

C Dated: i A / January 27, 19 86

STATE OF OREGON, County of \_\_Klamath

Wellein \_, Trustee The foregoing was acknowledged before me on \_\_\_\_January 27 88 1986 by William L. Sisemore MUNISSION alution Notary Public for Oregon mission Expires: \_ <u>Feb. 5</u>, 19 89 Cours -

SS

Attorney for Trustee

, Deputy

1986 at 2:52 o'clock P.m.

Certified to be a true copy:

و

STATE OF OREGON, County of \_\_\_\_ <u>Klamath</u> Filed for record on\_ and recorded in <u>M86</u> page <u>1315</u> of mortgages.

Klanath County Clerk by

After recording return to:

Evelyn Biehn,

Fee: \$5.00 William L. Sisemore 540 Main St., Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

INDEXED Π

STATE OFOREGON	Country KI AN	OF SERVICE		- 9567,
and a resident of the state wherein the s original trustee's Notice of Sale attention	ervice hervinafter act fo	orth was made; that I am not	impetent person 18 y	ears of age or old ustee named in th
beneficiary or trustee, or successor of piff	her corporate or otherm	sor of eitner, nor an officer, o	tirector, employee of	or attorney for th
I made service of the attached orig below, by delivering true copies of said N	Chies of Chies Cartilles 10	De auch by the attorney for th	trustee or successor	trustse, as follow
JAMES W. McCOY at 2000 Eldorado, Klamath F			w to him the norm	alle and in an
at 2000 Eldorado, Klamath F	alls, Dre.	, on Jan. 3	10 , 1986 , at 1	0:57 o'clock A
Upon		, by dolivering such true cop	y to him/her, person	ally and in person
Man Celenia V Mc Cov	Substituted Servi	ice Upon Individual(s)	, 19, at	o'clockR
Upon Celenia V. Mc Coy or usual place of abode, to-wit: 200 to James W. McCoy	)O Eldorado, Kla	math Falls, Ore.	ich true copy at his	her dwelling hou
to James W. McCoy age of 14 years and a member of the hous Upon	shold of the second and	January 30	, who is	a person over fl
Upon	enoid of the person serv	by delivering		J. 5/ o'clock A.M
or usual place of abode, to-wit:				
toage of 14 years and a member of the hous	schold of the person serv	red on	·	
Upon		at the office will	uch he/she maintains	for the conduct of
	******			
by leaving such true copy with				, the person wh
is apparently in charge, on	ted Partnerships or Unincer	uring normal working hours, a porated Associations Subject to Suit	t to-wit:o'cl	ock,M.
Upon		Person respectations poplet to per	winder a common regen	1 T.
(NAME OF CORPORATION, LIMITED) (a) delivering such true copy, pe				
*	thereof.	P		who is alth
(b) leaving such true copy with	······································	n the ne	the is account	
		who is alshe t	ison who is apparent	y in charge of the
* Specify registered agent, offi	cei (by ninc), Oliecior, ger	nergi paraer, managing agent.		
	Service Upon	State of Oregon	, 19, at	o'clock <b>M</b>
Upon the State of Oregon by leaving	g such true copy with	•••••		a deputyl
lerk (delete word inapplicable) at the offic	e of the Altorney Genera	al on n Public Codies	, 19, at	o'clockM.
Upon				
(a) serving such true copy, perso *	nally and in person on			, who is the
(b) leaving such true copy with	, thereof, OI	R	-	
office of		.,who is althe *	son who is apparently	v in charge of the
* Specify director, managing ag	ion, cicik, societuly			
URTHER, it such public body is a count	v. I server! an addition		, 19, at	o'clockM.
, who is the	district attorney for the	e county, by	ale upon	
(a) delivering such true copy, p	ersonally und in person	, to said district attorney. C	OR (b) leaving such	true conv with
	the	person who is ennemativ in a	charge of the distance	
······				o'clock M
ORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRU	S AND CORPORATIO STEE'S INSTRUCTIO	ONS SERVED BY ME IS TH ONS TO ME IN CONNECTION	E IDENTICAL PER	ED'LFLENDOW
Service cannot be made upon			ble efforte to do LOG	al Investigation
attempted to make service by	·····	******		:740 adison
		A. 1.1.	Klass	nth-ralis,-OR-9
Subscribed and sworn to belore me t.	his 3/ Var of	And Ben	tow -	503-20 - 754
		When m.	trenus	
		- St.		
SEAL)		Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires	2.5-89	

The second second

.

-

のないで

9568

1 STATE OF OREGON ) 2 County of Klamath )

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 20

WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Attorney at Law 540 Main Street KLAMATH FALLS, ORE. 97601 503/882-7229

I, WILLIAM L. SISEMORE, certify that I am attorney for Klamath First 3 Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary under that certain Trust 4 Deed recorded in Vol. M79 at page 10788, Records of Klamath County, Oregon, 5 wherein James W. McCcy and Celenia V. McCoy, husband and wife, are Grantors, 6 and William Sisemore is Trustee; I served a true and correct copy of Trustee's 7 Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale, certified to as such copy 8 by me, together with notice of substitute service, copy of which is attached 9 hereto, in a sealed envelope, plainly addressed to Celenia V. McCoy, 2000 10 Eldorado, Klamath Falls, Or. 97601, with postage fully prepaid, and deposited 11 the same in the U. S. Mail at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on January 31, 1986. 12

William L. Sisemore

Attorney for Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this.

2-5-89

(SEAL)

Commission Expires:

day of January, 1986. ull

Notary Public for Oregon

WILLIAM L. SISEMORE ATTORNEY AT LAW 540 MAIN STREET FIRST FEDERAL BUILDING KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601-6067

January 31, 1986

9569

TELEPHONE AREA CODE, 503 882-7229

Celenia V. McCoy 2000 Eldorado Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

Dear Mrs. McCoy:

WLS/f

encl.

Enclosed find a certified copy of Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale. You have previously been served, by substitute service on James W. McCoy, a person over the age of 14 years of age who resides at your place of abode, on January 30, 1986, at 10:57 a.m.

Very truly yours,

Willen 2 Sesan

William L. Sisemore

A 85%

OC

### AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

## STATE OF OREGON, County of Klanath ......, ss:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original

notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their

legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: ADDRESS

Transamerica Financial Services

#### 707 Main Street Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

STEVENS-NESS

9570

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any

Each of the notices as required by ONS borros. Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by..... William L. Sisemore, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.\* copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United

person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default

and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corpo-

day of

ration and any other legal or commercial entity.

(SEAL)

January , 19 86

Subscribed and sworn to before me this......27. Th 7.  $\boldsymbol{\varepsilon}_{i}$ 

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 2-5-89

"More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date. of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the loregoing atlidavit.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEL'S	STATE OF OREGON,
NOTICE OF SALE	County of
RE: Trust Deed from Greentor TO	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED TOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE USED.) Record of Mortgages of Suid County.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Witness my hand and seal of
William L. Sisemore	County affixed.
540 Main St.,	By Deputy

# **Affidavit of Publication**

STATE OF OREGON. COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Sarah L. Parsons, Office Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of Herald and News the

ss.

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the

#696 Trustee's Notice -

McCoy

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for four LIZERSIVEX AND XNASERUNAR XNEEK XXASUXX (-4 insertion s) in the following issue s:

April 17. 1986 April 24. 1984

April 10. 1986

1. 1.986

Total Cost: \$1.1. IU anson



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed	for reco	rd at reque	est of			
of		June	A.D.,	19 86	at	2:46
· · · 2 .	e Server and the server		. of	Mor	tgase	8

\$25.00

FEE

No. - Andrew Dan Alexandre State Alexandre Sta County, Oregan bed real proper Lot 10, Blo Have We find and pays least its my sum set anos by be the parts of said trust due to tion purs be win as at 10:00 o'clock ck a.m. ####

the

County Clerk

M., and duly recorded in Vol.

on Page \_\_\_\_9566 Evelyn Biehn,

o'clock P

By

3rd

M86

day

(COPY OF NOTICE TO BE PASTED HERE) AND REENIGE SUSTICE OF DEFAU